

Mat Suit- 427 of 2024

Order 07 dated 08-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ex parte hearing.
Ld. Lawyer on behalf petitioner has filed a petition
praying for time for appearance on the ground as stated in the
petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 19-02-2026 for appearance and ex parte hearing.

Dict & corr by me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,