

Order No. 10
28-04-2026

Petitioner is present and filed hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of amendment petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for is allowed.

Petitioner has also filed amended plaint supported by affidavit.

Seen the amended plaint.

Let the amended plaint be accepted.

Let the amended plain be kept with original case record.

Petitioner is liberty to take fresh requisite up on respondent.

Fix 01-07-2026 for appearance and S R and A D.

Dict. & corr. by me

A.D.J, Haldia.

Additional District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur